Funded Research Projects and Programs

Minneapolis Center of Excellence

Current FY Total
Agency ID Project Title VA Investigator - Role Type / Source Amount Amount Start Date End Date Status
HSR&D
DHI 05-111  Barriers and N. A. Sayer PhD - PI HSR&D $163,972 $312,872 1/2006  12/2007 Data
Facilitators to G. Friedemann-Sanchez Collection
PTSD Treatment PhD - Co-Investigator
Seeking M. Murdoch MD MPH - Co-
Investigator
M. R. Spoont PhD - Co-
Investigator
DHI 06-010  Geographic Access B. J. Sigford MD PhD - HSR&D $1,056 $1,056 10/2006  9/2007 Completed
to VHA Consultant
Rehabilitation
Services for
OEF/OIF Veterans
GWI 04-352 Sexual Assault M. Murdoch MD MPH - PI HSR&D $151,554 $155,453 9/2006  8/2009 Data
Prevalence Among M. A. Polusny PhD - Co-PI Collection
Male, PTSD- J. S. Hodges PhD MA - Co-
Disabled Gulf War  Investigator
Veterans
IAC 06-266  Participation in M. R. Spoont PhD - PI HSR&D $65,950 $65,950 7/2007  6/2010 Start Up
PTSD: Who Starts, M. Murdoch MD MPH - Co- Activities
Who Stays and Investigator
Who Drops Out T. S. Rector PharmD PhD -
Co-Investigator
N. A. Sayer PhD - Co-
Investigator
J. Westermeyer MD PhD
MPH - Co-Investigator
IIR 03-120 Effectiveness of H. J. Hagedorn PhD - PI HSR&D $232,410 $242,714 9/2006  8/2009 Data
Contingency H. E. Bloomfield MD MPH - Collection
Management in VA  Co-Investigator
Addictions S. Noorbaloochi PhD -
Treatment Biostatistician
IIR 03-295 Use of Telehealth J. M. Griffin PhD - PI HSR&D $260,860 $549,435 1/2006  11/2009 Data
in-Home D. B. Nelson PhD - Co- Collection
Messaging to Investigator
Improve Gl M. Van Ryn PhD MPH - Co-
Endoscopy Investigator
Completion Rates  T. J. Wilt MD MPH - Co-
Investigator
IIR 04-042 Assessing and M. R. Partin PhD - PI HSR&D $227,671 $678,753 7/2005 12/2007 Data
Addressing Patient  D. J. Burgess PhD - Co- Collection
Colorectal Cancer  Investigator
Screening Barriers  J. M. Griffin PhD - Co-
Investigator
S. Noorbaloochi PhD - Co-
Investigator
A. A. Powell PhD MBA - Co-
Investigator
1IR 04-212 Relationship of J. Westermeyer MD PhD HSR&D $168,416 $203,429 7/2006  12/2008 Data
General, Behavioral MPH - PI Collection
and Emotional
Health among
Veterans REceiving
VA Health Care
IIR 04-427 Impact of Health M. R. Partin PhD - Co- HSR&D $10,582 $30,460 1/2006  12/2010 Data
Status on Investigator Collection

Colorectal Cancer
Screening in Older



Funded Research Projects and Programs

Minneapolis Center of Excellence

Agency ID

HSR&D

IIR 05-243

LIP 67-032

MRP 04-412

RCD 01-171

QUERI

CRS 02-164

CRT 05-338

IMV 04-066

MNT 03-215

MNT 05-152

RRP 06-189

SDR 06-311

Project Title

Adults

Carvedilol or
Controlled-Release
Metoprolol for Heart
Failure

External Cause of
Injury Coding in VA
Polytrauma Patient
Discharge Records:
Practices and
Accuracy Across
Rehabilitation
Center Sites

MREP

RCD - Improving
Tobacco Treatment
and Outcomes for
Minority Veterans

Colorectal Cancer
Care Outcomes
Research and
Quality Surveillance
Data System

Colorectal Cancer
Care - A Quality
Measurement
Partnership

Implementing
Evidence-based
Treatment of
Hypertension

Expanding and
Testing VA
Collaborative Care
Models for
Depression

HIV Translating
Initiatives for
Depression into
Effective Solutions

Colorectal Cancer
Screening
Preferences and
Endoscopy
Demand in VHA

Enhancing
Equitable and
Effective PTSD

VA Investigator - Role

T. S. Rector PharmD PhD -
PI

K. E. Ensrud MD MPH - Co-
Investigator

D. B. Nelson PhD - Co-
Investigator

K. F. Carlson PhD - PI
N. A. Sayer PhD - Co-
Investigator

D. J. Burgess PhD -
Awardee

S. S. Fu MD MSCE -
Awardee

J. M. Griffin PhD - Co-
Investigator

V. A. Morrison MD - Co-
Investigator

M. Van Ryn PhD MPH - Co-
Investigator

D. B. Nelson PhD -
Biostatistician

A. A. Powell PhD MBA - Co-
Investigator

H. E. Bloomfield MD MPH -
Co-Investigator

A. Ishani MD MS - Co-
Investigator

C. Markon MD - Co-
Investigator

H. J. Hagedorn PhD - Co-
Investigator

M. R. Partin PhD - Co-
Investigator

M. Murdoch MD MPH - Co-
Investigator
N. A. Sayer PhD - Co-

Type / Source

HSR&D

HSR&D

HSR&D

HSR&D

QUERI

QUERI

QUERI

QUERI

QUERI

QUERI

QUERI

Current FY
Amount

$108,443

$24,469

$115,828

$183,535

$52,992

$25,800

$102,000

$38,396

$5,500

$10,086

$1,149

Total
Amount

$150,862

$24,469

$115,828

$660,375

$723,804

$25,800

$196,000

$328,593

$5,500

$10,086

$1,149

Start Date

4/2006

5/2007

10/2006

8/2003

7/2003

4/2006

8/2004

7/2004

4/2006

4/2007

10/2006

End Date

3/2008

2/2008

9/2009

7/2008

6/2008

9/2008

12/2008

6/2008

3/2009

9/2007

1/2009

Status

Final Report /
Analysis

Data
Collection

Career Award

Career Award

Final Report /
Analysis

Data
Collection

Data
Collection

Data
Collection

Data
Collection

Data
Collection

Start Up
Activities



Funded Research Projects and Programs

Minneapolis Center of Excellence

Agency ID

QUERI

Other VA

CSP 407

CSP 498

CSP 499a

Project Title

Disability
Assessment

Prostate Cancer
Intervention vs
Observation Trial
(PIVOT)

Open versus
Endovascular
Repair (OVER)
Trial for Abdominal
Aortic Aneurysms

Active Health
Cohort Study 499a

PC-SI-06-01  Chronic Disease

Strategic Initiative
Project

Federal Non-VA

1RO1
DK063300-
01A2

1R21
CA108666-
01A1

1R21
DKO076780-
01A1

1U10EY362
6

1UO1 AR
45614-01

290-02-
0009 EPC
TO

290-02-

0009 EPC
TO#01

290-02-009
EPC TO#6

50000B

Systematic
Reviews in Urologic
Diseases

A Novel Decision
Aid for Prostate
Cancer Screening

The Long-term
Consequences of
Postoperative
Acute Kidney Injury

Incidence of Late
Macular
Degeneration in
Older Women

Osteoporotic
Fractures in Men
(MR.OS)

Management of
Chronic Hepatitis B

Carbohydrate and
Lipid Disorders in
Spinal Cord Injury
Patients

Comeparison of
Therapies for
Clinically Localized
Prostate Cancer

Prevention of
Cataract & Age-
related Macular

VA Investigator - Role

Investigator

T. J. Wilt MD MPH - PI

F. A. Lederle MD - PI
Y. C. Jonk PhD - Economist

T. J. Wilt MD MPH - Site PI

H. E. Bloomfield MD MPH -
Co-PI
A. Ishani MD MS - Co-PI

T. J. Wilt MD MPH - PI
Y. C. Jonk PhD - Co-
Investigator

D. B. Nelson PhD -
Biostatistician

M. R. Partin PhD -
Consultant

A. Ishani MD MS - PI
D. B. Nelson PhD - Co-
Investigator

K. E. Ensrud MD MPH - PI

K. E. Ensrud MD MPH - PI

T. J. Wilt MD MPH - PI
B. C. Taylor PhD MPH - Co-
Investigator

T. J. Wilt MD MPH - PI
B. C. Taylor PhD MPH - Co-
Investigator

T. J. Wilt MD MPH - PI

D. B. Nelson PhD - Co-
Investigator

B. C. Taylor PhD MPH - Co-
Investigator

T. J. Wilt MD MPH - Site PI

Type / Source

CspP

CSspP

CspP

VISN 23

NIDDK

NCI

NIDDK

NEI

NIAMS

AHRQ

AHRQ

AHRQ

NCI

Current FY
Amount

$77,485

$107,951

$10,000

$60,000

$219,118

$5,935

$59,124

$13,568

$408,542

$20,000

$130,000

$50,000

$7,272

Total
Amount

$2,377,240

$6,854,871

$30,000

$60,000

$689,032

$20,167

$59,124

$345,419

$1,725,432

$20,000

$130,000

$200,000

$31,816

10/1993

10/2001

7/2001

10/2006

5/2005

7/2005

8/2007

8/2002

8/2006

9/2007

12/2006

12/2005

712004

Start Date End Date

11/2009

9/2011

7/2007

9/2008

4/2009

12/2007

7/2009

6/2007

8/2012

10/2008

12/2007

9/2007

7/2015

Status

Data
Collection

Data
Collection

Final Report /
Analysis

Data
Collection

Data
Collection

Data
Collection

Start Up
Activities

Final Report /
Analysis

Data
Collection

Data
Collection

Data
Collection

Completed

Data
Collection



Funded Research Projects and Programs

Minneapolis Center of Excellence

Agency ID

Project Title

Federal Non-VA

50000C
Phase Il

5R01HLO70
847-01A1

5RO1
AG05394 -
13&14

CA37429

P-50-
DA13333-06

RO1
AG026720-
01

RO1
AG18037

RO1 ARO5
2000

RO1
CA106807-
01

RO1HLO811
95

W81XWH-
07-2-0033

Non-Federal

1R01 DK06
9514

Degeneration
w/VitaminE and
Selenium (SEE)

Respiratory
Ancillary Study to
SELECT

Outcomes of Sleep
Disorders in Older
Men (MrOS Sleep)

Fractures in Older
Women (Study of
Osteoporotic
Fractures)

Selenium/VitaminE
Prostate Cancer
Chemo-
Presentation Trial
(SELECT)

Longitudinal Care
for Smoking
Cessation

Change in Sleep
and Cognition in
Older Women

Health Decline in
Aged Caregivers:
An Epi Study

HipOA Phenotypes
in Men: Genes and
Environment

Indoor Tanning
Use, DNA Repair
and Risk of
Melanoma

The Enigma of
Placebo Adherence
and Health
Outcomes

Longitudinal Risk
and Resilience
Factors Predicting
Psychiatric
Disruption, Mental
Health Service
Utilization, &
Military Retention in
OIF National Guard
Troops

Intensive Glycemic
Control and
Skeletal Health
(ACCORD)

VA Investigator - Role

T. J. Wilt MD MPH - Site PI

K. E. Ensrud MD MPH - PI

K. E. Ensrud MD MPH - PI

T. J. Wilt MD MPH - Site PI

G. Friedemann-Sanchez
PhD - Co-Investigator

S. S. Fu MD MSCE - Co-
Investigator

K. E. Ensrud MD MPH - Site

Pl

K. E. Ensrud MD MPH - PI

K. E. Ensrud MD MPH - PI

E. M. Warshaw MD MS - Co-
Investigator

H. E. Bloomfield MD MPH -
Co-Investigator

M. A. Polusny PhD - PI

K. E. Ensrud MD MPH - Site

Pl

Current FY Total
Type / Source Amount Amount Start Date End Date Status
NCI $20,000 $80,000 712004 1/2009 Data
Collection
NHLBI $102,018 $1,044,413 9/2003 6/2008 Final Report /
Analysis
NIA $495,743 $712,268 9/2006 8/2009 Data
Collection
NCI $70,000 $280,000 4/2001  12/2010 Data
Collection
NCI $298,117 $732,117 9/2004 5/2009 Data
Collection
NIA $254,451 $437,760 712006 6/2011 Data
Collection
NIA $102,438 $172,072 9/2005 9/2010 Data
Collection
NIAMS $63,781 $148,685 8/2005 7/2010 Data
Collection
NCI $234,000 $257,200 1/2005 1/2009 Data
Collection
NHLBI $5,000 $9,000 8/2006 5/2010 Data
Collection
DOD $242,154 $242,154 3/2007 8/2011 Start Up
Activities
Minnesota $3,641 $19,747 7/2005 6/2010 Data
Medical Collection
Research
Foundation



Funded Research Projects and Programs

Minneapolis Center of Excellence

Current FY Total
Agency ID Project Title VA Investigator - Role Type / Source Amount Amount Start Date End Date
Non-Federal
3662-9227-  National Guard M. A. Polusny PhD - PI Minneapolis $12,300 $24,300 2/2006 1/2007
06 Service Personnel M. Murdoch MD MPH - Co-  Medical
Predeployment Investigator Research
Study Foundation
ACDS Contact Dermatitis  E. M. Warshaw MD MS - Co- American $8,000 $8,000 2/2007 6/2007
Warshaw-07 in North American PI Contact
Healthcare Workers Dermatitis
Society
H42-MC- Effects of K. E. Ensrud MD MPH - Co- Eli Lilly $292,626 $933,402 6/2004  5/2010
GJAD Arzoxifene on Pl
Vertebral Fracture
Incidence & on
Invasive Breast
Cancer Incidence in
Postmenopausal
Women with
Osteoporosis or
wuth Low Bone
Density
(Gererations)
MF101 Chinese Herbs for K. E. Ensrud MD MPH - PI P. BioNova, Inc. $198,677 $420,159 712005 8/2007
Menopausal
Symptoms
(CHIMES)
RC-2004- Tobacco Treatment S. S. Fu MD MSCE - PI MPAAT $89,412 $466,943 8/2004  7/2008
0017 Among S. Noorbaloochi PhD -
Racial/Ethnic Biostatistician
Minority Smokers
WDS Allergic Contact E. M. Warshaw MD MS - Co- Women's $8,000 $8,000 11/2006  9/2007
Warshaw-07 Dermatitis to PI Dermatological
Cosmetics in Society
Women in North
America
XNV 67-023  Abdominal Aortic B. C. Taylor PhD MPH - Co- Park Nicollet $10,576 $10,576 12/2006  9/2007
Calcification and Ml Investigator Institute
or Stroke T. J. Wilt MD MPH - Co-
Investigator
Training Programs
TPP 67-000 Training Programs  J. M. Griffin PhD - Director ~ OAA $82,914 $275,849  10/2002  9/2012
for Fellows (post
Ph.D.s) at Center of
Excellence -
Minneapolis
TPR 67-000 Post Resident S. S. Fu MD MSCE - Director OAA $3,835 $3,835 3/2006 2/2009
Training Program
Core/Center/Administrative Projects
CAN 01-133 Colorectal Cancer  A. A. Powell PhD MBA - QUERI $27,059 $305,959 8/2001  7/2009
QUERI Initiative QUERI Implementation
Research Coordinator
HFP 83-027  Northwest Center HSR&D $1,200 $1,200 10/1993  9/2012

for Outcomes
Research in Older
Adults: A Center of
Excellence

Status

Final Report /
Analysis

Completed

Data
Collection

Final Report /
Analysis

Final Report /
Analysis

Final Report /
Analysis

Completed

Training
Program

Training
Program

QUERI Core
Funding

HSR&D Core
Funding



Funded Research Projects and Programs

Minneapolis Center of Excellence

Agency ID

Project Title VA Investigator - Role

Core/Center/Administrative Projects

HFP 90-011

HFP 98-001

HFP 98-618

PLY 05-184

RES 05-166

SUB 98-000

TPP 02-152

TPR 06-097

XXX XX-
XXX

H. E. Bloomfield MD MPH -
Co-Investigator

Center for Health
Quality Outcomes
and Economic

Research

HSR&D Center of H. E. Bloomfield MD MPH -
Excellence, Center  Director

for Chronic

Diseases

Outcomes Research

Center for Chronic  H. E. Bloomfield MD MPH -
Disease Outcomes Pl

Research -

Supplemental

Minneapolis N. A. Sayer PhD - QUERI

Polytrauma and
Blast-related
Injuries QUERI

Research Coordinator
G. Friedemann-Sanchez
PhD - QUERI

Center Implementation Research

Coordinator

HSR&D NATIONAL H. E. Bloomfield MD MPH -
MEETING Director
QUERI on H. J. Hagedorn PhD -

Substance Abuse QUERI Implementation

Research Coordinator
Training Programs  J. M. Griffin PhD - Director
for Fellows (post
Ph.D.s) at Center of
Excellence -
Minneapolis
Post Resident S. S. Fu MD MSCE - Director
Training Program

ADMINISTRATIVE H. E. Bloomfield MD MPH -
AND TRAVEL Director
REIMBURSEMENT

S - Field Based

Science Advisors
(FBSAS)

Type / Source

HSR&D

HSR&D
Minneapolis
Center for
Epidemiologic
and Clinical
Research
(CECR)

VISN 23
University of
Minnesota

HSR&D

HSR&D
QUERI

HSR&D

QUERI

HSR&D

HSR&D

HSR&D

Current FY
Amount

$315

$704,173
$209,496
$261,553

$53,969

$14,200

$7,220
$385,135

$14,673

$65,000

$14,000

$7,000

$7,053

Total

Amount

$315

$9,483,328

$441,883

$727,355

$36,845

$666,856

$70,000

$14,000

$314,699

Start Date End Date

10/1996

4/1998

6/2001

10/2005

1/2005

6/1998

10/2002

3/2006

1/2000

9/2013

9/2013

7/2013

9/2009

12/2009

7/2010

9/2012

2/2009

9/2010

Status

HSR&D Core
Funding

HSR&D Core
Funding

Supplemental
Funding

QUERI Core
Funding

Supplemental
Funding

QUERI Core
Funding

Supplemental
Funding

Supplemental
Funding

Administrative
Funding
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